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wu hundred per ceal for all effect from \-6-1968, tbe
reapect of p&sl=len and
red ueed to fifty per cont.

trillie. With
inllation In
luuale was

(c) Thlt would depend on tbe finlncial rCiults of workin, of tbe line. The position is reviewed from time to time.

Inc_II •• ~he_ for Dafl.pur stte I
PIIDt

2513 SHRI KAMESHWAR SINGH:
Will the Minister of STEEL AND HEAVY ENGINEERING be pleased to refer to the reply livon to Unstarred Que5tion No. 258 on the 12th November, 1968 and 5tate :

(a) whetber the study of an incentive scheme for Durillpur Steel Plant bas been completed under the luidaDco of the COD-lultancy aroup of the Admi.nistrative Staff

CoUeae Hyderabad ;
(b) if so, the details of tbe sebeme;

and

(c) whetber Governmenl bave decided to enforce the Icbeme ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF STEEL AND HAEVY
ENGINEERING (SHRI K. C. PANT):
(a) No, Sir.

(b) and (c). Do not ari.e.

Sll .... Go .. 1 Piper Milia Limited

2$14. SHRI KAMESHWAR SINGH:
Will the Miniiter of INDUSTRIAL DEVE­
LOPMENT, INTERNAL TRADE AND
COMPANY AFFAIRS be plealed to
,Iale :

(al whetber tb. inspection of boob of accouDts and otber related paperl ordered by tbe Company Law Board for Sbr«
Gopal Paper Mills Limited has been completed ;

(b) If 10. Ih. numblr of irrelularitic. found;

(c) tbe .etloa laken : aad

(d) if DOl, the reaaooa therelor 7

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRIAL
DBVELOPMENT. INTERNAL TRADE.
AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI F. A.
AHMED): (a) Y .. Sir.

(b) to (d). The aeport i. Itill uDder
IDII!lnatioll.

Mtmoraad_ I .... AU .... ,. Guard. C_II
A_oIB ..... dI

2515. SHRIMA11 ILA PALCHOU­
DHURI : Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to Itale :

(a) whether Government hive received any Memoraaodum from Ihe All India Guards Coun~i1, AsnalOl BraDcb dotailiDIl the various delflic:ult conditioDs includiq risks to their lives, under which Train Guards, speclilly those carrylnl l0od. traiDs on the Easterll Railway perform tbelr duties, they are oft' and on Iisaultod. threalened wilh dire conlequencel and robbed of their penonal belonllal' by miscreants when tbey fail to let Whll tlley aim at from loods I rains;

(b) whether the petitlonen have requested for providinl prot&etion from tho lJlZards a5 mentioned above;

(c) if so, full facts rellerdinl tholr grievances ; and

(d) the steps, if any ilakell or propoaed to be taken in responle to tholr appeal t

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(DR. RAM SUB HAG SINOH) I (I) Yes,
Sir.

(b) Yes, Sir.

(c) In a reprelentation dated 2111
Marcb, 1988 from the All India Guardl Council (Andal Branch) of Asanlol Dlvlalon, the petitioners broullht to 1I0tico ~naln incideDII involvia. ri'k to the IIvea of the Guardl wblle worklDI Ir.ina between Dum Dun and K. P. DCX'ka on Sealdah DlYI.lon.
It WI. also all OIled that tbe mlac:rcaDtl wero intercept In, walon, contalolnl valuable 10"ds. It waa slated that CUCi of IIlbbiDI robbin, etc. had occurred within I period of two yearl. AI a meuuro of MCUrtIY. they requeated for provilloll of armed elConl while worklnl Ihe t ... ln Oftr lbe
,aid lectlon.

(dl Inlealive patrollllli It!' Armed RPP PCrlonct from 21.00 bra. 10 tbe nllbl 10

os 00 brl. DCllt morDinl .,u arraqed (or
.~ lime. Halp ORP ••• aloo eollaled.
AI tbe aitullloD "al broulbt UDder CODtrol, Ibe palrotlto. b.. ",nee beaa wllbdrawa .
there bllYO 1'10 hoen DO lac:ldeDlI ",,",I,. '


M.u.ca II. t969

2516. SHRIMATI ILA PAL-
CHOUDHURI :

SHRI SITARAM KESRI :
SHRI BAL RAJ MADHOK :
SHRt RANJIT SINGH:
SHRI D. C. SHARMA :
SHRI BENI SHANKER

SHARMA:
SHRIHARDAYAL

DEVGUN:
SHR' P. C. ADICHAN :
SHRI HIMATSINOKA :
SHRI S. K. TAPURIAH :

Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT, INTERNAL TRADE
AND COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(8) whether it is a fact that a proposal to relal[ control over certain industries is under the consiJeratlon of GoverDment ;

(b) if 10, the details thereof; and

(c) the industries which would be bene-Bted thereby 7

THE MINISTER Of INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT, INTERNAL TRADE
AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI F. A.
AHMED): (a) to (e). The PlanDinl Commission in the paper .ntitled
.. Approach to the Fourth Five Year Plan" have suggested that industries wbich only require marllinal .5si.tanc. by way of foreilln e"cbonae and also thoo. which do Dol IDVolye foreiln nch •• e may be exempted rorm'tbe need of securinl indultriallicence.
A d~cl.ion in the matter will be taken bv GoverDment on Iy after considerinl the report of the 'ndustrial Llcensin. Policy IDliulry Committee.

10ltalled Capacity In ElllllneerlDI
Indultr,

2518. SHRI R. K. SINHA: Will
Ibo Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVELOP­
MENT. INTERNAL TRADE AND COM­
PANY AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether it i, a fuct that a considerable part of the Installed capacity In the EDlineerinl Industry has been Iyinl idle because of Inadequate supply of raw material» ; and

Ih) Ir 10, tbe Itepa propoled to ." taken to eDsure adequate lupply of faw meterlals to the industry ?

THE MINISTER OF INDUSTRIAL
DEVEOPMENT, INTERNAL TRADE
AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI F. A.
AHMED): (a) No, Sir.

(h) Does Dot ariae.

Untouchability

2519. SHRI RANJIT SINGH:
SHRI BAL RAJ MADHOK :
SHRI HARDAYAL

DEVGUN:
SHRI D. C. SHARMA:
SHRI BENI SHANKER

SHARMA:
SHRI RAMAVATAR

SHASTRI:
Will the Min;'ter of LAW AND

SOCIAL WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) wbether untouchability still persists in some parts of the country ;

(h) If so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the steps proposed to be takeD 10 the mailer 7

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF LAW AND IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE
(SHRI MUTHYAL RAO): (8) and (b).
The evil has been in edsteDce for centurle., and cannot be rooted out in two or three decade.. The practice ha. howeyer almost died out in the urban areas, thou.b s.,ora­
dic calu still occur in tbe rural areas.

(c) The problem ha. been tacteled by means of legal measures, propaganda, aDd welrare prolrammes for the social, educational, aDd economic uplift of the Scheduled Castes. These measuro. Are beinl upanded UDder the Fourth PlaD.

Report or the Brltllll Steel CorporatiOD
Experts Team

2520. SHRI BHAGABAN DAS :
SHRI JYOTIRMOY BASU :
SHRI OANESH GHOSH:
SHRI P. RAMAMURTI :

Will the MiDiafOr of STEEL AND
HEAVY ENGINEERING be pleased to refer to the reply liven to UDltarred Question No. 2162 on tbe 26th November,
1968 aDd ItalO :

I.) tbo details of tbo roport IUblllitto4

